Municipal Corporation/Urban Local Bodies

A Government of Haryana Undertaking





Subject: Office Order

19/05/2022 11:04 AM

ORDER

Shri Sushil Kumar, Building Inspector, Municipal Committee, Kalanaur is hereby assigned additional Charge of Municipal Committee, Bawani Khera with immediate effect

2. However, no extra remuneration and seniority shall be given for this additional charge.

Sr.No.	Unique Code Name Designation	From Office	To Office	Remarks Transfer Type Reason
1	3Y5B0D Sushil Kumar Building Inspector	Designation :- Building Inspector Office :- Municipal Committee Kalanaur Municipal Committee Kalanaur Municipal Corporation/Urban Local Bodies	Designation :- Building Inspector Office :- Municipal Corporation/Urban Local Bodies Additional Charge :- Designation :- Building Inspector Office :- Municipal Committee Bawani Khera Treasury :- Bhiwani	Additional Charge Admin Ground

Dated 18 May, 2022 Place: Panchkula

Dusmanta Kumar Behera, IAS Director, Urban Local Bodies, Haryana, Panchkula.

Endst. No.: DULB/Admn/1A/2022/21973 - 979 Dated 21.5.2022

Noting No.: 001094 Order No.: 067395

A copy, each, is forwarded for information and action, where necessary to the following:--

District Municipal Commissioner, Rohtak and Bhiwani.

President/ Secretary, Municipal Committee, Kalanaur and Bawani Khera.

Shri Sushil Kumar, Building Inspector, Municipal Committee, Kalanaur.

Megolos/ LULL

SECTION OFFICER, Superintendent (Admn) for Director, Urban Local Bodies, Haryana, Panchkula.

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

<u>C.C.</u> PS/OSD/CM PS/ULBM PS/PSULB **PA/DULB** PA/ADULB

Nodal officer, HRMS and Web portal.